Amount
1,250.00

1,825.00

250.00

1,100.00

200.00

The Friends of the Parks
206 E. Vista

Lexington, KY 40503
Sandy Shafer

Neighborhood Development Funds
August 20, 2019
Work Session

Recipient

Kentucky Humanities Council

206 E. Maxwell St
Lexington, KY 40508
Sara Volpi

The Lansdowne Neighborhood Association Inc

3261 Lansdowne Dr
Lexington, KY 40502
Lorie Averitt

The Institute for Compassion
P.O. Box 911131

Lexington, KY 40591
Rebecca Ballard DiLoreto

for Justice

Botts Beauty Barber Scholarship Foundation Inc

417 Georgetown Street #120
Lexington, KY 40508
Rashida Thompson

Purpose
assist with fall tree planting in
Meadowbrook Park

assist with 38th annual Kentucky Book Fair

assist with a neighborhood
pollinator/Monarch butterfly garden

for Lexington's Youth Justice Advocacy
Network

for their scholarship program



	For Packet

