Neighborhood Development Funds August 20, 2019 Work Session

Amount	Recipient	Purpose
\$ 1,250.00	The Friends of the Parks 206 E. Vista Lexington, KY 40503 Sandy Shafer	assist with fall tree planting in Meadowbrook Park
\$ 1,825.00	Kentucky Humanities Council 206 E. Maxwell St Lexington, KY 40508 Sara Volpi	assist with 38th annual Kentucky Book Fair
\$ 250.00	The Lansdowne Neighborhood Association Inc 3261 Lansdowne Dr Lexington, KY 40502 Lorie Averitt	assist with a neighborhood pollinator/Monarch butterfly garden
\$ 1,100.00	The Institute for Compassion for Justice P.O. Box 911131 Lexington, KY 40591 Rebecca Ballard DiLoreto	for Lexington's Youth Justice Advocacy Network
\$ 200.00	Botts Beauty Barber Scholarship Foundation Inc 417 Georgetown Street #120 Lexington, KY 40508 Rashida Thompson	for their scholarship program